
CIVILIAN EMPLOYMENT STATISTICS

Former OMB Ceiling Direct Hire Employment

Function/Agency

Total
Employ-
ment

Full Time
Permanent
Apmts

United States

Wash DC
SMSA

Outside
DC SMSA

U.S.
Terri-
tories

Foreign
Coun-
tries

Indirect
Hire 
Foreign
Nationals

Total Paid Direct Hire Employment

Total
Employ-
ment

Full Time
Perma-
nent
Apmts

Temp/
Indef
Apmts

Part
Time
Total

Inter-
mitnt
Total

Citi-
zen

Non-
Citize
n

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

 253,764

 188,139

 161,115

 213,456

 179,048

 144,434

 20,889

 26,319

 6,097

 211,615

 154,293

 148,904

 1,277

 953

 711

 19,983

 6,574

 5,403

 16,251

 11,461

 6,628

 255,275

 188,792

 162,561

 252,812

 187,482

 160,327

 38,159

 8,434

 14,813

 1,948

 1,263

 1,957

 515

 47

 277

 247,728

 186,395

 160,469

 7,547

 2,397

 2,093

Defense Agencies

 285

 174

 4,180

 9,738

 15,830

 12,067

 5,487

 24,268

 272

 279

 690

 1,178

 1,345

 1,078

 0

 1

 0

 0

 41

 0

 0

 6

 0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 0

 282

 172

 4,041

 9,644

 7,015

 11,982

 5,439

 24,158

 271

 286

 688

 1,166

 1,336

 1,077

 285

 174

 4,180

 9,738

 16,458

 12,067

 5,487

 24,269

 272

 286

 690

 1,178

 1,345

 1,078

 0

 0

 0

 13

 1,444

 0

 15

 677

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 47

 202

 2,392

 95

 94

 560

 0

 8

 0

 37

 10

 0

BTA

DARPA

DCAA

DCMA

DECA

DFAS

DISA

DLA

DLSA

DSCA

DSS

DTRA

MDA

PFPA

 277

 174

 4,148

 9,645

 16,458

 11,967

 5,261

 23,956

 272

 277

 690

 1,178

 1,328

 1,078

 194

 93

 4,020

 9,533

 6,205

 11,788

 5,261

 23,471

 163

 231

 663

 1,117

 1,308

 1,077

 241

 172

 563

 541

 1,070

 113

 2,478

 2,074

 240

 256

 243

 871

 317

 928

 36

 2

 3,537

 8,897

 12,640

 11,754

 2,688

 21,282

 32

 13

 447

 270

 1,001

 150

 0

 0

 1

 5

 356

 5

 1

 40

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 628

 0

 0

 1

 0

 7

 0

 0

 0

 0

DOD Field Activities

 516

 9,235

 66

 283

 22

 134

 956

 35

 1,133

 1,147

 195

 616

 64

 265

 24

 134

 584

 30

 1,037

 1,253

 235

 3,651

 1

 18

 0

 0

 396

 6

 294

 0

 0

 818

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 1

 0

 91

 8,938

 1

 0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 13

 0

 0

 236

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 521

 14,023

 66

 283

 24

 134

 985

 36

 1,416

 1,253

 517

 10,265

 66

 283

 24

 134

 972

 35

 1,389

 1,230

 517

 10,265

 66

 283

 24

 134

 972

 35

 1,389

 1,230

 4

 2,114

 0

 0

 0

 0

 13

 1

 26

 9

 0

 1,644

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 14

 521

 13,929

 66

 283

 24

 134

 985

 36

 1,375

 1,253

 0

 94

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 41

 0

DMAC

DODEA

DPMO

DTIC

DTRMC

DTSA

HRFA

OEA

TMA

WHS

 521

 14,023

 66

 283

 24

 134

 984

 36

 1,345

 1,253

 3

 1

 139

 94

 9,402

 85

 48

 105

 1

 0

 2

 10

 9

 1

 88

 79

 21

 111

 810

 194

 99

 687

 108

 55

 25

 49

 28

 0

CIVIL FUNCTIONS
    ARMY
      CEMET
      CIVENG
    AIR FORCE

 23,952
 23,951

 70
 23,881

 1

 20,997
 20,996

 67
 20,929

 1

 731
 731
 70
 661
 0

 23,170
 23,169

 0
 23,169

 1

 48
 48
 0

 48
 0

 3
 3
 0
 3
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 24,633
 24,632

 70
 24,562

 1

 23,611
 23,610

 70
 23,540

 1

 2,037
 2,037

 3
 2,034

 0

 540
 540

 0
 540

 0

 482
 482
 0

 482
 0

 24,630
 24,630

 70
 24,560

 0

 2
 2
 0
 2
 0

MILITARY FUNCTIONS  702,403  619,086  70,912  582,845  4,170  44,476  36,725  706,959  687,145  65,703  17,265  2,549  694,142  12,818

OTHER DEFENSE ORG

  JS

  OIG

  OSD

  CMA

  NDU

 99,385

 214

 1,531

 1,718

 65

 479

 82,148

 203

 1,496

 1,522

 30

 246

 17,607

 213

 948

 1,709

 65

 363

 68,033

 1

 562

 4

 0

 116

 1,229

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 12,516

 0

 21

 5

 0

 0

 2,385

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 100,331

 214

 1,571

 1,718

 65

 515

 86,524

 214

 1,562

 1,708

 65

 503

 4,297

 11

 66

 186

 35

 257

 12,097

 0

 9

 10

 0

 11

 1,710

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 99,550

 214

 1,571

 1,718

 65

 505

 781

 0

 0

 0

 0

 10

TOTAL MIL & CIVIL  726,355  640,083  71,643  606,015  4,218  44,479  36,725  731,592  710,756  67,740  17,805  3,031  718,772  12,820

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

OTHER DOD

 277,715

 188,139

 161,116

 99,385

 234,452

 179,048

 144,435

 82,148

 21,620

 26,319

 6,097

 17,607

 234,784

 154,293

 148,905

 68,033

 1,325

 953

 711

 1,229

 19,986

 6,574

 5,403

 12,516

 16,251

 11,461

 6,628

 2,385

 279,907

 188,792

 162,562

 100,331

 276,422

 187,482

 160,328

 86,524

 40,196

 8,434

 14,813

 4,297

 2,488

 1,263

 1,957

 12,097

 997

 47

 277

 1,710

 272,358

 186,395

 160,469

 99,550

 7,549

 2,397

 2,093

 781
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06/Aug/2009


